Clara Rust

Occupant Name: Clara Rust

Location: Section L, Lot 1

Date of Birth: 1854

Date of Death: 1937

Date of Burial: 1937

Veteran: No

Lot Owner: Mrs. Henry Rust

Multiple Occupants: No

Comment:



Mrs. Clara Rust Dies Suddenly

Word has been received here of the sudden death of Mrs. Clara Rust, widow of Henry Rust, who passed away Monday night at the home of her daughter, Mrs. C. E. Brown, in Topeka, Kansas.

Mrs. Rust was formerly Miss Clara Robertson of Brownstown, and spent her early life in that community. Many friends throughout the county mounn her death. She was spending the winter in Kansas and previously had lived in Indianapolis and Cleveland.

Mrs. Rust was the mother of Andrew F. Rust and Charles H. Rust, both of Seymour; Mrs. W. H. McPherson, of Indianapolis; Mrs. W. H. Frick of Cleveland, Ohio and J. W. Rust, of Washington, Ind.

The funeral party will arrive in Brownstown Wednesday night and funeral services will be conducted at 1:30 o'clock Thursday afternoon from the Brownstown Christian Church, Burial in Fairview Cemetery, Brownstown.